
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #288-S1111 
AMENDMENT VI 

 
 
This Amendment VI to that Agreement for Services #288-S1111, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County"), and OCCU-MED, LTD, a Delaware corporation, duly qualified to conduct 
business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 2121 West Bullard Avenue, 
Fresno, CA 93711; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 
 
 

R E C I T A L S  
 
 
WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide occupational health services, in 
the areas of pre-employment (post-offer) physical evaluations, immunizations, reasonable suspicion 
testing and fitness-for-duty evaluations and examinations, in accordance with Agreement for 
Services #288-S1111, dated November 15, 2010, Amendment I, dated November 15, 2011, 
Amendment II, dated July 17, 2012, Amendment III, dated October 30, 2012, Amendment IV, 
dated April 9, 2013, and Amendment V, dated March 25, 2014, all incorporated herein and made 
by reference a part hereof; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase compensation, hereby amending 
ARTICLE V – Compensation for Services; and 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #288-S1111 shall 
be amended a sixth time as follows: 
 
 
ARTICLE V 
Compensation for Services:  Is amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by 
$5,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $515,000.00. 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #288-S1111 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Kimberly Kerr 
 Assistant Chief Administrative Officer 
 

DRAFT

11-1231 6A 1 of 2



Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Terri Daly 
 Chief Administrative Officer 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this sixth Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #288-S1111 on the dates indicated below. 
 

- -  C O U N T Y  O F E L  D O R A D O  - -  
 
 
 Dated:  
 
 
 By:  

Chair 
Board of Supervisors 

“County” 
 
ATTEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Deputy Clerk 
 

- -  C O N S U L T A N T  - -  
 
 
OCCU-MED, LTD. 
A DELAWARE CORPORATION 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 James A. Johnson 
 President & CEO 
 "Consultant" 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Corporate Secretary 
 
AMB 288-S1111 AMD VI 

DRAFT

11-1231 6A 2 of 2


	Compensation for Services:  Is amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by $5,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $515,000.00.
	Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:
	Requesting Department Head Concurrence:
	Chair
	“County”




